

**BID TABULATION FOR  
MILL STREET SIDEWALK AND PARKING IMPROVEMENTS  
TOWN OF SHELBURN, SULLIVAN COUNTY, INDIANA  
MEI PROJECT NO. 2021034-02**

**BID DATE: JUNE 22, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M. EST (LOCAL TIME)**

**BASE BID**

**ITEM A: BANK EAST LOT (INCLUDES DEPOT)**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KERNS EXCAVATING, LLC 7123 N. WINDMILL ROAD BICKNELL, IN 47512 AS BID		S T CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1423 BUCKEYE STREET TERRE HAUTE, IN 47804 AS BID		E&B PAVING, LLC 2520 W INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE BLOOMINGTON, IN 47404 AS BID	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,476.00	\$6,476.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
3	CLEARING OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
5	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	576 SY	\$8.00	\$4,608.00	\$5.00	\$2,880.00	\$17.00	\$9,792.00	\$16.00	\$9,216.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	179 SY	\$25.00	\$4,475.00	\$9.00	\$1,611.00	\$18.00	\$3,222.00	\$24.00	\$4,296.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY	13 SY	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$24.00	\$312.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	58 SY	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$9.00	\$522.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	121 LF	\$13.00	\$1,573.00	\$8.00	\$968.00	\$18.00	\$2,178.00	\$9.00	\$1,089.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING TREE - 18 INCH	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
12	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	2" BITUMINOUS SURFACE - ROAD	5 TON	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$425.90	\$2,129.50	\$149.00	\$745.00
14	6" BITUMINOUS BASE - ROAD	14 TON	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$155.00	\$2,170.00	\$183.20	\$2,564.80	\$110.00	\$1,540.00
15	TACK COAT - ROAD	37 SY	\$0.50	\$18.50	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$0.35	\$12.95	\$0.25	\$9.25
16	SUBGRADE TYPE II - ROAD	37 SY	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$34.00	\$1,258.00	\$87.00	\$3,219.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00
	6" CONCRETE WITH FIBERS	590 SY			\$33.00	\$19,470.00				
17	1 1/2" BITUMINOUS SURFACE	50 TON	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	-	-	\$171.35	\$8,567.50	\$149.00	\$7,450.00
18	2 1/2" BITUMINOUS BASE	85 TON	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	-	-	\$114.89	\$9,765.65	\$110.00	\$9,350.00
19	TACK COAT	605 SY	\$0.50	\$302.50	-	-	\$0.18	\$108.90	\$0.25	\$151.25
20	SUBGRADE TYPE IC	778 SY	\$20.00	\$15,560.00	\$25.00	\$19,450.00	\$12.00	\$9,336.00	\$40.00	\$31,120.00
21	STONE DRIVE	12 TON	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$504.00
22	CONCRETE PARKING LOT	173 SY	\$45.00	\$7,785.00	\$45.00	\$7,785.00	\$75.00	\$12,975.00	\$95.00	\$16,435.00
23	CONCRETE CURB	117 LF	\$30.00	\$3,510.00	\$30.00	\$3,510.00	\$40.00	\$4,680.00	\$50.00	\$5,850.00
24	CONCRETE CURB - 4 INCH	39 LF	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40 SY	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
26	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	16 SY	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00
27	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4 SY	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
28	TYPE III DRIVEWAY	55 SY	\$63.50	\$3,492.50	\$66.00	\$3,630.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$195.00	\$10,725.00
29	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	250 LF	\$1.10	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
30	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, BLUE, 4 IN	235 LF	\$1.10	\$258.50	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$13.00	\$3,055.00	\$7.20	\$1,692.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC ADA ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL	2 EA	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
32	SOD	85 SY	\$8.00	\$680.00	\$16.00	\$1,360.00	\$14.00	\$1,190.00	\$10.36	\$880.60
33	WHEEL STOP	15 EA	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
34	DUMPSTER BUILDING	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$34,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$26,000.37	\$26,000.37
<b>ITEM A: BANK EAST LOT (INCLUDES DEPOT) SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$95,098.00</b>		<b>\$133,512.00</b>		<b>\$153,701.30</b>		<b>\$200,957.47</b>

**ITEM B: BANK WEST LOT**

1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
3	CLEARING OF RIGHT OF WAY	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
5	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	106 SY	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$14.00	\$1,484.00	\$17.00	\$1,802.00	\$16.00	\$1,696.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	390 SY	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$9.00	\$3,510.00	\$18.00	\$7,020.00	\$24.00	\$9,360.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY	99 SY	\$25.00	\$2,475.00	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$18.00	\$1,782.00	\$24.00	\$2,376.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	173 SY	\$25.00	\$4,325.00	\$7.00	\$1,211.00	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	\$9.00	\$1,557.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	270 LF	\$13.00	\$3,510.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00
11	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
12	2" BITUMINOUS SURFACE - ROAD	9 TON	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$364.30	\$3,278.70	\$149.00	\$1,341.00
13	6" BITUMINOUS BASE - ROAD	27 TON	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$155.00	\$4,185.00	\$222.40	\$6,004.80	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
14	TACK COAT - ROAD	79 SY	\$0.50	\$39.50	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$0.35	\$27.65	\$0.25	\$19.75
15	SUBGRADE TYPE II - ROAD	79 SY	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$34.00	\$2,686.00	\$87.00	\$6,873.00	\$50.00	\$3,950.00
	6" CONCRETE WITH FIBERS	780 SY			\$32.00	\$24,960.00				
16	1 1/2" BITUMINOUS SURFACE	65 TON	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	-	-	\$146.74	\$9,538.10	\$149.00	\$9,685.00
17	2 1/2" BITUMINOUS BASE	108 TON	\$110.00	\$11,880.00	-	-	\$106.61	\$11,513.88	\$110.00	\$11,880.00
18	TACK COAT	782 SY	\$0.50	\$391.00	-	-	\$0.18	\$140.76	\$0.25	\$195.50
19	SUBGRADE TYPE IC	782 SY	\$20.00	\$15,640.00	\$25.00	\$19,550.00	\$12.00	\$9,384.00	\$40.00	\$31,280.00
20	STONE DRIVE	50 TON	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
21	CONCRETE CURB	555 LF	\$30.00	\$16,650.00	\$23.00	\$12,765.00	\$45.00	\$24,975.00	\$50.00	\$27,750.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	118 SY	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$65.00	\$7,670.00	\$115.00	\$13,570.00
23	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	16 SY	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4 SY	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
25	TYPE III DRIVEWAY	172 SY	\$63.50	\$10,922.00	\$66.00	\$11,352.00	\$85.00	\$14,620.00	\$195.00	\$33,540.00
26	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	430 LF	\$1.10	\$473.00	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$12.00	\$5,160.00	\$1.00	\$430.00
27	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, BLUE, 4 IN	205 LF	\$1.10	\$225.50	\$8.00	\$1,640.00	\$13.00	\$2,665.00	\$7.20	\$1,476.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC ADA ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL	1 EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
29	SOD	323 SY	\$8.00	\$2,584.00	\$16.00	\$5,168.00	\$14.00	\$4,522.00	\$10.36	\$3,346.28
30	WHEEL STOP	20 EA	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
31	ADA MANHOLE LID	1 EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,449.00	\$1,449.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
<b>ITEM B: BANK WEST LOT SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$123,163.00</b>		<b>\$127,998.00</b>		<b>\$169,906.89</b>		<b>\$223,657.53</b>

**MANDATORY ALTERNATE "A": GAS STATION LOT**

1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
3	CLEARING OF RIGHT OF WAY	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
5	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$651.00	\$651.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	51 SY	\$8.00	\$408.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$16.00	\$816.00	\$16.00	\$816.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	196 SY	\$25.00	\$4,900.00	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	\$17.00	\$3,332.00	\$24.00	\$4,704.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY	42 SY	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$24.00	\$1,008.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	34 SY	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$13.00	\$442.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$9.00	\$306.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	28 LF	\$13.00	\$364.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$9.00	\$252.00
11	2" BITUMINOUS SURFACE - ROAD	6 TON	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$364.30	\$2,185.80	\$149.00	\$894.00
12	6" BITUMINOUS BASE - ROAD	18 TON	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$153.90	\$2,770.20	\$110.00	\$1,980.00
13	TACK COAT - ROAD	54 SY	\$0.50	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$54.00	\$0.35	\$18.90	\$0.25	\$13.50
14	SUBGRADE TYPE II - ROAD	54 SY	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$34.00	\$1,836.00	\$87.00	\$4,698.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
	6" CONCRETE WITH FIBERS	660 SY			\$33.00	\$21,780.00				
15	1 1/2" BITUMINOUS SURFACE	56 TON	\$115.00	\$6,440.00	-	-	\$159.97	\$8,958.32	\$149.00	\$8,344.00
16	2 1/2" BITUMINOUS BASE	94 TON	\$110.00	\$10,340.00	-	-	\$109.48	\$10,291.12	\$110.00	\$10,340.00
17	TACK COAT	679 SY	\$0.50	\$339.50	-	-	\$0.18	\$122.22	\$0.25	\$169.75
18	SUBGRADE TYPE IC	679 SY	\$20.00	\$13,580.00	\$25.00	\$16,975.00	\$12.00	\$8,148.00	\$40.00	\$27,160.00
19	CONCRETE CURB	184 LF	\$30.00	\$5,520.00	\$30.00	\$5,520.00	\$45.00	\$8,280.00	\$50.00	\$9,200.00
20	CONCRETE CURB - 4"	136 LF	\$28.00	\$3,808.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$45.00	\$6,120.00	\$50.00	\$6,800.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	90 SY	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00
22	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	16 SY	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2 SY	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
24	TYPE III DRIVEWAY	38 SY	\$63.50	\$2,413.00	\$74.00	\$2,812.00	\$85.00	\$3,230.00	\$195.00	\$7,410.00
25	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	202 LF	\$1.10	\$222.20	\$1.00	\$202.00	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$1.00	